FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

HB 628/a

March 18, 2003

Madam President:

Your **RULES COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 628

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 24, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "four".
- 2. On page 2, line 6, delete the word "ten" and insert in lieu thereof the word "four".

The roll call vote was 4 For 1 Against

Yes: 4

No: Romero

Excused: Adair, Duran, Hurt, Ingle

Absent: None

H0628RU1